502380968 06/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rick L. Orsini	03/07/2006
Mark S. O'Hare	02/08/2006
Roger Davenport	02/15/2006
Steven Winick	04/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Security First Corp.
Street Address:	29811 Santa Margarita Parkway, Suite 600
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13915570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street, Prudential Tower

Address Line 2: IPRM Docketing Floor 43

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104093-0002-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Ryan
Signature:	/Joanne Ryan/
	PATENT

REEL: 030593 FRAME: 0700

\$40 00 13915

Date:	06/12/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=104093-0002-102_parent_Assignmesource=104	ent#page1.tif ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif ent#page4.tif ent#page5.tif ent#page5.tif ent#page6.tif ent#page6.tif
source=104093-0002-102_parent_Assignmesource=104090-0002-102_parent_Assignmesource=104090-0002-102_parent_Assignmesource=104090-0002-102_parent_As	ent#page10.tif ent#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini;
- (2) Mark S. O. Hare ;
- (3) Roger Davenport; and
- (4) Steven Winick;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028;
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, CA 92679;
- (3) 3204 CR 4119, Campbell, Texas 75422; and
- (4) 3 Expressway Plaza, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577;

have made an invention entitled:

SECURE DATA PARSER METHOD AND SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2005 as United States Patent Application No. 11/258,839; and

WHEREAS, Security First Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130

Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter:

3/2/06	
Date 'Date	(1) Rick L. Orsini
Date	(2) Mark S. O.Hare
Date	(3) Roger Davenport
Date	(4) Steven Winick

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini;
- (2) Mark S. O. Hare;
- (3) Roger Davenport; and
- (4) Steven Winick;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028;
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, CA 92679;
- (3) 3204 CR 4119, Campbell, Texas 75422; and
- (4) 3 Expressway Plaza, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577;

have made an invention entitled:

SECURE DATA PARSER METHOD AND SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2005 as United States Patent Application No. 11/258,839; and

whereas, Security First Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130

Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Date	(1) Rick L. Orsini
8 February 2004 Date	Mh l Bfan
Date	(2) Mark S. O.Hare
Date	(3) Roger Davenport
Date	(4) Steven Winick

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini;
- (2) Mark S. O. Hare;
- (3) Roger Davenport; and
- (4) Steven Winick;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028;
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, CA 92679;
- (3) 3204 CR 4119, Campbell, Texas 75422; and
- (4) 3 Expressway Plaza, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577;

have made an invention entitled:

SECURE DATA PARSER METHOD AND SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2005 as United States Patent Application No. 11/258,839; and

whereas, Security First Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130 Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

	names	on	the	dates	indicated	hereinafter:
•			Date	>	****	(1) Rick L. Orsini
-		********	Date	·····		(2) Mark S. O.Hare
						A . A .
_	Feb	15,	06		Aharahaadaaa	Olan Sha
			Date	9		(3) Røger Davenport
_			Date		***************************************	(4) Steven Winick
			marca	3		(4) oresett attitor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini;
- (2) Mark S. O. Hare ;
- (3) Roger Davenport; and
- (4) Steven Winick:

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028;
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, CA 92679;
- (3) 3204 CR 4119, Campbell, Texas 75422; and
- (4) 3 Expressway Plaza, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577;

have made an invention entitled:

SECURE DATA PARSER METHOD AND SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2005 as United States Patent Application No. 11/258,839; and

WHEREAS, Security First Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130

Rancho Santa Margarita, Ca 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Date	(1) Rick L. Orsini
Date	(2) Mark S. O.Hare
Date	(3) Roger Davenport
	V
4/11/06	
'Date	(4) Steven Winick